## OF PUBLICATION

## January 20, 2025

Toronto, North York

4001 Leslie Street, North York, ON M2K 1E1

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Security door renovation: door security, hardware and maglocks (Part 5 & 8)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: January 6, 2025

Date certi cate signed: January 14, 2025 Name of owner: North York General Hospital

Address for service: 4001 Leslie Street, North York, ON M2K 1E1

Name of contractor: NEED Design Build Inc.

Address for service: 22-2 Riviera Drive, Markham, ON L3R 5M1

Name of payment certi er: Zdesign+Ltd

Address: 181 Carlaw Ave, Suite 211, Toronto, ON M4M1S2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part 5 & 8, 4001

Leslie Street, Toronto, ON M2K 1E1

Publication date: January 20, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104440</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104440</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice